3 October

2025

Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment to the Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers)

We would like to inform you that with effect from 3 November 2025 (“Effective Date”), the existing fees and charges that the Bank
levies for our various services as stated in the Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers) will be revised as follows:

Item

Prevailing

Revised

A. Curre

11l. DEPOSIT SERVICES
nt Accounts, Save & Cheque Accounts, HK Dollar Savings Accounts and Multi-Currency Savings Accounts

2)

Corporate Account Set-up Fee
(Applicable to Corporate
Customers only)

- Local Company Account
Opening#
Overseas Company
Account Opening t

- Account Opening of
Special Company#

Min. HK$1,200

Min. HK$10,000

Min. HK$10,000

Corporate Account Set-up Fee
{Applicable-to-CorporateCustomers
ok}
- Local Company Aeceeunt
Openingt
- Overseas Company Aceouhnt
Openrtrg '
- Aeccount-Opening-ef Special

Company#

Min. HK$1,200
Min. HK$10,000

Min. HK$10,000

B. Current Accounts, Save & Cheque Account

2)

Cheque Books
- Specially printed cheque

At cost (including

Cheque Books
- Specially printed cheque

At cost (including

A. Demand Drafts

books artwork and proof books printing cost artwork and proof
cost, printing cost) - Specially printed cheque cost, printing cost)

books application fee HKS250 per

application

IV. REMITTANCES

INWARD REMITTANCES

B. Telegraphic Transfers/ Local Transfer™ Via Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)

3) Handling charge for enquiry / HKS200 per Handling charge for enquiry / HKS275 per
amendment / return of a transaction + cable | amendment / return of a telegraphic transaction+ cable
telegraphic transfer / local charges transfer / local transfer charges
transfer

Footn | (~) Applicable in HKD/USD/RMB. (~) Applicable in HKD/USD/RMB/EUR.

ote

OUTWARD REMITTANCES

— Via other manual channels
(where accepted by the Bank)

HKS500 per
transaction

— Via other manual channels (where
accepted by the Bank)

1) Handling charge for issuing a Handling charge for issuing a demand
demand draft draft
e Viabranch HKS$120 e Viabranch HKS250
B. Telegraphic Transfers
1) Handling charge per telegraphic Handling charge per telegraphic
transfer transfer
—Via Branch HK$200 per —Via Branch HK$240 per
e With Bank’s standard transaction e With Bank’s standard form transaction
form e  With Non-standard bank HKS420 per
e  With Non-standard bank HK>380 .per form transaction
form transaction

HKS600 per
transaction

5)

Correspondent Bank Charges

Correspondent Bank Charges




— Charge to applicant’s account — Charge to applicant’s account upon
upon transfer” transfer”
¢ RMB e RMB
e to Mainland China HKS$30 per e to Mainland China HK$50 per
transaction transaction
C. Local Transfer* in HKD/USD/RMB/EUR Via Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)
Heade | C. Local Transfer* in HKD/USD/RMB Via Real Time Gross | C. Local Transfer* in HKD/USD/RMB/EUR Via Real Time
r Settlement (RTGS) Gross Settlement (RTGS)
1 Handling charge per local Handling charge per local
transfer transfer
—Via Branch —Via Branch
e With Bank’s st e  With Bank’s st HKS24
i ank’s standard HK$200 per transaction i ank’s standard $240 Per
form form transaction
e  With Non-standard HK$380 per transaction e  With Non-standard bank HK$420 per
bank form form .
transaction
— Via other manual channels . — Via other manual channels
HKS$500 t t HK
(where accepted by the Bank) ? pertransaction (where accepted by the Bank) 2600 Per
transaction
2 Correspondent Bank Charges | At cost Correspondent Bank Charges At cost
e Charge
to beneficiary’s account
D. Other Payment Instructions for Telegraphic Transfers or Local Transfer
1) Each instruction Each instruction
— Via Branch — ViaBranch /SWIFT
e Enquiry / Amend / Cancel HK$300 Enquiry / Amend / Cancel / Return HKS$300
/ Return
V. GENERAL SERVICES
B. Autopay Services
1) Autopay / Payroll / AutoCollect ## | HKSS8 per item, Autopay/-Payrel-[AutoCollect ## HKS8peritem;
- Using machine readable min. HKS800 per —Using machinereadableinstructions | min—HKS800per
instructions batch ~Submit-priorto-valueday bateh
- Submit prior to value day HKS$0.8 per item, HKSO0.8 peritem;
min. HKS80 per —SubmitinstructionsviaIDEAL min—HKS80 per
- Submit Instructions via IDEAL month month
2) Set up Direct Debit Authorization Setup-Direct Debit-Authorization
- Each authorization ~Fach-autherization
- For authorizations received ona | Free —Forauthorizationsreceived-ona-day | Free
day on a per account basis Free eR-a-peraccouhi-basis Free
3) Amendment of Direct Debit HKS30 per item —Amendmentof Direct Debit HKS30 peritem
Authorization Autherization
4) Enquiry of a Autopay HKS200 + Enquiry-of a-Autopay HKS200+
— Each transfer correspondent —Each-transfer correspondent
bank charges, if bank-chargesif
applicable apphicable
5) Returned due to insufficient funds | HKD$250 per item Returned-due to-insufficient funds HKDS$250 peritem
Footn | (##) Each Autopay/Payroll/AutoCollect transaction will {##)-Each-Autopay/Payrol/AutoCollect transactionwillbe
ote be charged separately. charged-separately:
I. Request for Banker’s Report / Document Copies
2) Bank Confirmation Bank Confirmation
- Each Hardcopy Confirmation via HKS350 (or its - Each Hardcopy Confirmation via-Rest | HKS350 (or its
Post equivalent) - Each Softcopy Confirmation via-Emait | equivalent)
- Each Softcopy Confirmation via
Email




HKS300 (or its
equivalent)

HKS300 (or its
equivalent)

5)

Copies of Statements, Vouchers,
Cheques, Consolidated
Statements
— Per page

e Viabranch

HKS50/US$6.5/RM

B40

Copies of Statements, Vouchers,
Cheques, Advices, Consolidated
Statements
— Per page

+—Viabranch

HKS$50/USS6.5/R
MB40

VII. FASTER PAYMENT SYSTEM (“FPS”)
E. Outward Bulk Payments, Payroll & Direct Debit in HKD / RMB via FPS

Outward Bulk Payments, Payroll &
Bulk Direct Debit in HKD / RMB

HK$1/RMB 1 per
item

Submit Instructions via IDEAL / IDEAL
Connect

HK$1/RMB 1 per
item

- NA NA Using machine readable instructions HKS8 per item,
min. HKS800 per
batch

F. Paper Form Direct Debit Authorization via FPS

- NA NA Setup Direct Debit Authorization Free

- NA NA Amendment / Cancellation of Direct HKS30 per item

Debit Authorization

Footn
ote

* Up to 50 free transactions per month per account will

be applicable to HKD Real-Time FPS
subject to Bank’s discretion.

payments only and

* T&C applies. Up to 50 free transactions per month per

account will be applicable to HKD Real-Time FPS payments

only and subject to Bank’s discretion.

Transaction fee will be charged upfront when transaction is

triggered and rebated in lump sum on the next calendar

month.

This is only applicable to clients who are under FPS standard

pricing.
VIIl. LOAN SERVICES
A. Mortgage Loan
8) Interest for late Contract Rate +7%p.a interestforlate ContractRate+7%p-a
payment payment
(except otherwise {exceptotherwise
agreed with the Bank) agreed-with-the Bank}

This Notice of Amendment serves as our 30 days’ notice to you regarding changes to or introduction of the relevant service charges
set out above. These changes or new charges (as the case may be) will take effect automatically on the Effective Date and will be
binding on you.

The service charges contained in this Notice of Amendment are correct at the time of printing but remain subject to change. The

Bank reserves the right to introduce new service charges from time to time.

Any consequential changes to reference to table of contents, index, headings, section, clauses and paragraph numbering are not set

out in this Notice of Amendment. Please refer to the latest version of Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers).

Should you have any questions on the changes and its impact to your accounts in Hong Kong, or if you would like to request for a copy
of the Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers), please contact our contact DBS BusinessCare at +852 2290 8068.

Wherever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese version of this notice, the English version prevails.

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

This is a computer-generated letter and a signature is not required.
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